LIVINGSTON CITY COMMISSION ADDENDUM
REGULAR MEETING 09.20.2022
ADDENDUM TO PROCLAMATION

AMENDED PROCLAMATION OF THE CITY COMMISSION RECOGNIZING

CONTRIBUTIONS TO OUR COMMUNITY THROUGH ACTS OF SERVICE BY

ESTABLISHING AN ANNUAL AWARD FROM THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH OF THE CITY OF

LIVINGSTON TO BE NAMED IN HONOR AND MEMORY OF CITY MANAGER MICHAEL J.

KARDOES.



Proclamation of the Livingston City Commission

RECOGNIZING CONTRIBUTIONS TO OUR COMMUNITY THROUGH ACTS OF SERVICE BY ESTABLISHING AN ANNUAL AWARD FROM THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON TO BE NAMED IN HONOR AND MEMORY OF CITY MANAGER MICHAEL J. KARDOES

WHEREAS, the Executive Branch of the City of Livingston, with full support of the Livingston City Commission, as its elected and legislative branch, seeks to honor, memorialize and recognize the contributions of City Manager Michael J. Kardoes, it does hereby establish the Michael J. Kardoes Excellence in Community Service Award to be given annually, and.

WHEREAS, Michael J. Kardoes led his life with unfailing dedication and commitment to the values of service to others, service to his community, and service to our great nation and dedicated himself, both personally and professionally, to his faith, family, colleagues and the citizens of Livingston; and

WHEREAS, Michael J. Kardoes lived his life with the highest integrity and honor through decorated service in the United States Air Force, having retired as a Lt. Colonel after 23 years of service and several deployments; and

WHEREAS, Michael J. Kardoes continued to embody both in his professional and personal life; the values of the United States Air Force: Integrity First, Service Before Self and Excellence in All We Do, through his many and lasting contributions as the City Manager of the City of Livingston from April of 2017 until his passing June of 2022; and

NOW THEREFORE ON BEHALF of the Executive Branch of the City of Livingston, the City Commission of the City of Livingston does hereby establish the annual

Michael J. Kardoes Excellence in Community Service Award

to be given annually in September by the City's executive branch to individuals or groups who contribute to the Livingston community through Integrity, Service, and Excellence.

Signed this 20th day of September

2022



Faith Kinnick,
Recording Secretary

Melissa Nootz, Chairperson Livingston City Commission